PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Hsing-Wen Sung	03/06/2009
Hsiang-Fa Liang	03/06/2009
Yu-Hsin Lin	03/06/2009
Hosheng Tu	03/14/2009
Mei-Chin Chen	03/06/2009

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	GP Medical, Inc.
Street Address:	15 Riez
City:	Newport Beach
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	92657

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12315611

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (949)706-1107

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 9497061066

Email: rtu1234@gmail.com

Correspondent Name: Hosheng Tu Address Line 1: 15 Riez

Address Line 4: Newport Beach, CALIFORNIA 92657

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	S&T-250
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Hosheng Tu

PATENT REEL: 022398 FRAME: 0389

500807570

OP \$40.00 123

Total Attachments: 5 source=signed assignment-250#page1.tif

source=signed assignment-250#page2.tif

source=signed assignment-250#page3.tif

source=signed assignment-250#page4.tif

source=signed assignment-250#page5.tif

PATENT

Odli	ple Form (former PTO/SB/15) (08-03)
THE STATE OF ALL LICATION	lumber (Optional)
S&T-2	50
Whereas, INE, Hsing - Wen Sung of Hsinchu, Taiwan	, hereafter
referred to as applicant, have invented certain new and useful improvements in	
Nanoparticles For Protein Drug Delivery	
Tor which an application for a United States Patent was filed on December 04	4, 2008
Application Number 12/315,611	
for which an application for a United States Patent was executed on	, and
Whereas, ap Medical, Inc. of Newport Beach California	here referred
to "assignee" whose mailing address is 15 Ries, Newp A. Brach, CA 92657	u.cA in
desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in the same;	is
Now, therefore, in consideration of the sum of	a presents do sell, assign ited States and the entire in the United States. I/We issue said United States sole use and behoof; and nich said Patent may be iment and sale not been
State of	Sung
ote: Signatures of all the inventors or assignees of record of the entire interest or their representative(s) are required than one signature is required, See below*.	ired. Submit multiple forms if
]

This form offers a sample or suggested format for an assignment document. This sample form is not an OMB officially approved form.

	Sample Form (former PTO/SB/15) (08-0
ASSIGNMENT OF APPLICATION	Docket Number (Optional)
Whereas, IME, mei - chin chen of Taipei Cou	S&T->50
referred to as applicant, have invented certain new and useful improvements	s in
Nanoparticles Fox Protein Drug Delivery	
for which an application for a United States Patent was filed on <u>Dece</u>	mber 04,2008
Application Number 12/315, 611	
for which an application for a United States Patent was executed on	and
Whereas, GP Medical, Inc of New port Beach, Calife	here referred
to "assignee" whose mailing address is 15 Reg New port Beach,	CA 92657 USA is
desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in the same;	
Now, therefore, in consideration of the sum ofone dollars (\$_acknowledge, and other good and valuable consideration, I/We, the applicant(and transfer unto said assignee the full and exclusive right to the said inventior rights, title and interest in and to any and all Patents which may be granted hereby authorize and request the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Patent to said assignee, of the entire right, title, and interest in and to the san for the use and behoof of his legal representatives, to the full end of the trademark granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by me had made. Executed this	(s), by these presents do sell, assign in the United States and the entire therefore in the United States. I/We coffice to issue said United States ne, for his sole use and behoof; and term for which said Patent may be this assignment and sale not been
State of	gnature <u>Hen 序東美 身養</u> gistration No., if applicable
and acknowledged the foregoing instrument to be his free act and deed this	1th
seal Bij-Cley Law Strong at	Law
lote: Signatures of all the inventors or assignees of record of the entire interest or their representation one signature is required, See below*.	ve(s) are required. Submit multiple forms if

Total of ______forms are submitted.

This form offers a sample or suggested format for an assignment document. This sample form is not an OMB officially approved form.

	Sample Form (former PTO/SB/15) (08-0
ASSIGNMENT OF APPLICATION	Docket Number (Optional)
	S2T-250
Whereas, INVE, Yu- Hsin Lin of Kachsiung	, Taiwan, hereafter
referred to as applicant, have invented certain new and useful improvements	s in
Nanoparticles For Protein Drug Delivery	
for which an application for a United States Patent was filed on <u>Decen</u>	ber 04, 2008
Application Number 12/315,611	
for which an application for a United States Patent was executed on	and
Whereas, ap Medical, Inc. of Newport Beach, Calif	nero referred
to "assignee" whose mailing address is 15 Ries, Newport Beach,	of or / or
desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in the same;	<u>CA 4>657 USA</u> is
the same;	
acknowledge, and other good and valuable consideration, I/We, the applicant(and transfer unto said assignee the full and exclusive right to the said inventior rights, title and interest in and to any and all Patents which may be granted hereby authorize and request the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Patent to said assignee, of the entire right, title, and interest in and to the same for the use and behoof of his legal representatives, to the full end of the trademark, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by me had made. Executed this	in the United States and the entire therefore in the United States. I/We office to issue said United States ne, for his sole use and behoof; and term for which said Patent may be this assignment and sale not been
at vven & Lou Law Firm	•
State of $A : U - H : Sin$ Signature of $A : U - H : Sin$ County of $A : U - H : Sin$ Printed Name/Reg Before me personally appeared said	Lin gnature Lin 林春位 gistration No., if applicable
and acknowledged the foregoing instrument to be his free act and deed this	- for
eal Bring-chi Law 18 18	us_at-Law
ote: Signatures of all the inventors or assignees of record of the entire interest or their representation one signature is required, See below*.	e(s) are required. Submit multiple forms if

Total of _______forms are submitted.

This form offers a sample or suggested format for an assignment document. This sample form is not an OMB officially approved form.

	Sample Form (former PTO/SB/15) (08-03)
ASSIGNMENT OF APPLICATION	Docket Number (Optional)
	S&T- 250
Whereas, INVE, Hsiang - Fa Liang of Hsinchu	<u>Taiwan</u> , hereafter
referred to as applicant, have invented certain new and useful improvements	s in _
Nanoparticles For Protein Drug Delivery	
for which an application for a United States Patent was filed on <u>Dece</u>	nber 04 2008
Application Number 12/315, 611	
for which an application for a United States Patent was executed on	
Whereas, GP Medial, Inc of Newport Beach, Califo	, and
to "assignee" whose mailing address is 15 Post Alexand Review	nere referred
to "assignee" whose mailing address is 15 Res, Newport Beach, C desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in the same;	<u>A 42857 USA</u> is
time and interest in the same;	
Parents which may be granted to any and all Patents which may be granted to any authorize and request the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Patent to said assignee, of the entire right, title, and interest in and to the same or the use and behoof of his legal representatives, to the full end of the transfer as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by me had nade. Executed this	erm for which said Patent may be this assignment and sale not been
1 1 C 1	, 20 09
Wen & Lou Law Firm	
tate of Taiwan Signate of R.O.C. SS: Printed Name/Reg	Fa Liang gnature Ja Liang 777833 gistration No. if applicable
tate of Taiwan Signate of R.O.C. SS: Printed Name/Regulator me personally appeared said Signature Signature Signature Hsiany - Fa	Fa Liang
tate of Taiwan Signate of R.O.C. SS: Printed Name/Regulator me personally appeared said Signature Hsiang - Frinted Name/Regulator me personally appeared said	Fa Liang
	Fina Liang Paragramme Fina Liang Paragramme Finance Fi
sate of	gnature Ja Liang 7 7 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3

This form offers a sample or suggested format for an assignment document. This sample form is not an OMB officially approved form.

Sample Form (former PTO/SB/15) (08-03) Docket Number (Optional) ASSIGNMENT OF APPLICATION S&T-250 Whereas, INVE, Hosheng Tu of Newport Beach, CA, hereafter referred to as applicant, have invented certain new and useful improvements in _____ Nanoparticles For Protein Drug Delivery for which an application for a United States Patent was filed on December 04, 2008 Application Number 12/315,611. for which an application for a United States Patent was executed on ______, and Whereas, GP Medical Inc. of Newport Beach California here referred to "assignee" whose mailing address is 15 Riez, Newport Beach, CA 92657 USA is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in the same; Now, therefore, in consideration of the sum of __one__dollars (\$ _1.00__), the receipt whereof is acknowledge, and other good and valuable consideration, I/We, the applicant(s), by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto said assignee the full and exclusive right to the said invention in the United States and the entire rights, title and interest in and to any and all Patents which may be granted therefore in the United States. I/We hereby authorize and request the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office to issue said United States Patent to said assignee, of the entire right, title, and interest in and to the same, for his sole use and behoof; and for the use and behoof of his legal representatives, to the full end of the term for which said Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by me had this assignment and sale not been at_____lruine, California County of Orange Before me personally appeared said _____ Hosheng Tu and acknowledged the foregoing instrument to be his free act and deed this $_$ / \mathcal{H} \mathcal{H} CHI WON KWON
Comm. #1561868
NOTARY PUBLIC - CALIFORNIA
Orange County
My Comm. Expires March 20, 2009

Note: Signatures of all the inventors or assignees of record of the entire interest or their representative(s) are required. Submit multiple forms if more than one signature is required, See below*.

forms are submitted.

RECORDED: 03/16/2009

Seal

This form offers a sample or suggested format for an assignment document. This sample form is not an OMB officially approved form.